FY 2021 County Transportation Plan

Walker County
Date Approved by the Walker County Commission: August 17, 2020

Date Amended by the Walker County Commission:

Begin End Project Details
= = . . County Rebuild Alabama
é é Estimated Estimated Funds o Federal Aid
Map QS . . Project Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. Road Name/Number 38|88 rojec ' ToBe Utilized | To Be Utilized ) CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Lat. | Long. | Lat. | Long. | 55 | S5 | Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public | (Listfund type separately for
Ea < o (miles) Cometitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
3 E P and FAEFs)
€ |5
Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $889,003.57 $400,000.00
" Resurfacing and Traffic Striping/Marking from
1 | RA-WCP 01-01-2021 Smith Lake Dam Road 33.9622 | 87.2132 | 33.9821 | 87.1820 X 2.50 N $300,000.00 $300,000.00 FAEF $300,000.00
Alabama Hwy 257 to Blooming Grove Rd.
" Resurfacing and Traffic Striping/Marking from
2 | RA-WCP 01-02-2021 | Carbon Hill - Nauvoo Road | 33.9644 | 87.4923 | 33.9886 | 87.4792 X 1.67 N $200,000.00 $200,000.00 CRAF $200,000.00
Keeton Farm Rd. to Alabama Highway 5.
" Resurfacing and Traffic Striping/Marking from
3 | RA-WCP 01-02-2021 | Carbon Hill - Nauvoo Road | 33.9644 | 87.4923 | 33.9886 | 87.4792 X 0.83 N $100,000.00 $100,000.00 FAEF $100,000.00
Keeton Farm Rd. to Alabama Highway 5.
4 | RAWCP 01032021 | Cordova- Gorgas Road | 33.6906 | 87.1904 | 337179 | 87.1814 | X 250 |Patehing. Resurfacing and Traffic StripingMarking| - ¢ 444 g $300,000.00 CRAF $300,000.00
from Underwood Ferry Rd. to |-22.
Patching, Re ing and Traffic i
5 | RA-WCP 01-04-2021 Empire Road 33.7544 | 87.0452 | 33.7840 | 87.0179 X 250 from Main Street to the eastern intersection of Old| ~ $300,000.00 $300,000.00 CRAF $300,000.00
Empire Road.
Total Miles Addressed by CTP . Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Indlude Bridge Projects) 10.00 Total CTP Estimated Costs $1,200,000.00 $0.00 §$1,200,000.00 Estimated $89,003.57 $0.00

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks

CTP Plan 6/06/2019



